other assets. We may, however, under certain circumstances, make a distribution of capital or of assets. Such
distributions, if any, will be made at the discretion of our board of directors. Distributions will be made in cash to
extent that cash is available for distribution.
   On June 14, 2005, the closing sale price for our common stock, as reported on the NYSE, was $22.35. As of
May 31, 2005, there were 38 record holders of our common stock. This figure does not reflect the beneficial
ownership of shares held in nominee name.

32

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION
   The following table sets forth the historical consolidated capitalization of our company as of March 31, 2005 and
our pro forma consolidated capitalization as of March 31, 2005, as adjusted to give effect to this offering. You should
read this table in conjunction with �Use of Proceeds,� �Selected Financial Data,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis
of Financial Condition and Results of Operations � Liquidity and Capital Resources� and our consolidated financial
statements and the notes to our financial statements appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

Historical Pro Forma
Consolidated Consolidated

($ in 000s) ($ in 000s)

Mortgages and other secured loans $ 101,594 $ 496,981
Unsecured loans and lines of credit 19,500 �
Minority interest in our operating partnership 22,486 22,486
Equity:

Common stock, $0.01 par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized,
31,432,558 shares issued and outstanding at March 31, 2005;
42,432,558 shares issued and outstanding on a pro forma basis(1) 314 424
Additional paid-in capital 435,010 669,187
Deferred compensation (4,410) (4,410)
Dividends in excess of earnings (11,041) (12,992)

Total stockholders� equity 419,873 652,209

Total capitalization $ 563,453 $ 1,171,676

(1) The common stock outstanding as shown excludes (a) 2,870,564 shares issuable upon conversion of outstanding
units of our operating partnership, (b) 2,117,442 shares available for future issuance under our incentive award
plan which includes certain grants of restricted stock, of which 12,000 shares were granted between March 31,
2005 and May 31, 2005 and (c) 270,000 shares issuable upon exercise of a warrant issued to Raymond James &
Associates, Inc. in connection with our IPO.

33

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 59

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

[…]

financial statements of the Company, Inhale 201 Industrial Road, L.P., and the separate historical financial statements
of Lyme Portfolio, Bridgeview II, Nancy Ridge, Graphics Drive and Phoenixville, and the notes thereto, included
elsewhere in this Prospectus. Adjustments have been made to give effect to the properties contributed and acquired in
connection with and following our IPO in 2004. The remaining properties acquired since December 31, 2004 are
considered insignificant.
   The pro forma consolidated financial statements do not purport to represent the Company�s financial position or the
results of operations that would actually have occurred assuming the completion of the common stock offering and
other transactions, nor do they purport to project the Company�s financial position or results of operations as of any
future date or any future period.

F-3

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 188

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY TRUST, INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

March 31, 2005
(Unaudited)

(In thousands)

Historical
BioMed Lyme Other Other Pro Forma

Realty Portfolio Subsequent Financing This BioMed
Realty

Trust,
Inc. Acquisition Acquisitions Transactions Offering Trust, Inc.

(A) (B) (C) (D)
ASSETS

Rental property, net $ 489,136 $ 486,540 $ 59,813 $ � $  � $ 1,035,489
Property under
development 5,373 � � � � 5,373
Investment in
unconsolidated
partnership 2,505 � � � � 2,505
Cash and cash
equivalents 15,570 (399,796) (3,789) 399,796 234,287 13,971

(132,097)(E)
(100,000)(F)

Restricted cash 2,572 � 4,049 � � 6,621
Accounts receivable,
net 5,255 � � � � 5,255
Accrued straight-line
rents, net 4,224 � � � � 4,224
Acquired above
market leases, net 7,543 3,252 � � � 10,795
Deferred leasing costs,
net 60,950 63,720 7,670 � � 132,340
Deferred loan costs,
net 1,605 � 83 5,776 (1,951)(G) 5,513
Prepaid expenses 2,154 � � � � 2,154
Other assets 4,730 � � � � 4,730

Total assets $ 601,617 $ 153,716 $ 67,826 $ 405,572 $ 239 $ 1,228,970

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Mortgage notes
payable, net $ 101,594 $ 137,517 $ 7,870 $ � $  � $ 246,981
Secured term loan � � � 250,000 � 250,000
Unsecured line of
credit 19,500 � 57,025 55,572 (132,097)(E) �
Unsecured term loan � � � 100,000 (100,000)(F) �

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 189

Security deposits 5,227 � 232 � � 5,459
Dividends and
distributions payable 9,262 � � � � 9,262
Accounts payable and
accrued expenses 9,466 � � � � 9,466
Acquired lease
obligations, net 14,209 16,199 2,699 � � 33,107

Total liabilities 159,258 153,716 67,826 405,572 (232,097) 554,275

Minority interests 22,486 � � � � 22,486
Stockholders� equity:

Common stock 314 � � � 110 424
Additional paid-in
capital 435,010 � � � 234,177 669,187
Deferred
compensation (4,410) � � � � (4,410)
Dividends in excess
of earnings (11,041) � � � (1,951)(G) (12,992)

Total stockholders�
equity 419,873 � � � 232,336 652,209

Total liabilities
and stockholders�
equity $ 601,617 $ 153,716 $ 67,826 $ 405,572 $ 239 $ 1,228,970

See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated balance sheet and statements of income.

F-4

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 190

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY TRUST, INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2005
(Unaudited)

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical First Pro Forma
BioMed Quarter Lyme Other Other BioMed
Realty 2005 Portfolio Subsequent Financing This Realty

Trust, Inc. AcquisitionsAcquisitionAcquisitionsTransactions Offering Trust, Inc.

(AA) (BB) (CC) (DD) (EE)
Revenues:

Rental $ 14,214 $ 315 $ 11,874 $ 1,292 $ � $  � $ 27,695
Tenant
recoveries 7,254 69 4,167 363 � � 11,853
Other income 3,003 � 318 167 � � 3,488

Total
revenues 24,471 384 16,359 1,822 � � 43,036

Expenses:
Rental
operations 6,395 63 1,867 204 � � 8,529
Real estate taxes 1,788 121 2,479 282 � � 4,670
Depreciation and
amortization 6,191 201 4,054 672 � � 11,118
General and
administrative 2,550 � 22 � � � 2,572

Total
expenses 16,924 385 8,422 1,158 � � 26,889

Income from
operations 7,547 (1) 7,937 664 � � 16,147

Equity in net
income of
unconsolidated
partnership 51 � � � � � 51
Interest income 78 � � � � � 78
Interest expense (1,411) � (2,037) (104) (6,758) 2,188 (8,122)

Income (loss)
before
minority
interests 6,265 (1) 5,900 560 (6,758) 2,188 8,154
Minority
interests (429) � � � � 11 (418)(GG)

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 191

Net income
(loss) $ 5,836 $ (1) $ 5,900 $ 560 $ (6,758) $ 2,199 $ 7,736

Pro forma earnings
per share �
basic(HH) $ 0.19 $ 0.18

Pro forma earnings
per share �
diluted(HH) $ 0.19 $ 0.18

Pro forma
weighted average
common shares
outstanding �
basic(HH) 31,129,613 42,129,613

Pro forma
weighted average
common shares
outstanding �
diluted(HH) 34,148,820 45,148,820

See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated balance sheet and statements of income.

F-5

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 192

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY TRUST, INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004
(Unaudited)

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical First Third
and Pro Forma

BioMed Quarter Lyme Other Other Fourth BioMed

Realty 2005 PortfolioSubsequentFinancing This Quarter
2004 Realty

Trust, Inc. AcquisitionsAcquisitionAcquisitionsTransactionsOfferingAcquisitions Trust, Inc.

(AA) (BB) (CC) (DD) (EE) (FF)
Revenues:
Rental $ 19,432 $ 1,408 $ 46,406 $ 5,513 $ � $  � $ 38,937 $ 111,696
Tenant
recoveries 9,222 259 13,955 1,490 � � 16,216 41,142
Other income � � 1,378 � � � � 1,378

Total
revenues 28,654 1,667 61,739 7,003 � � 55,153 154,216

Expenses:
Rental
operations 10,030 244 5,011 586 � � 17,222 33,093
Real estate
taxes 1,589 497 9,919 1,131 � � 3,317 16,453
Depreciation
and
amortization 7,853 803 15,725 2,465 � � 15,961 42,807
General and
administrative 3,130 � 86 � � � 7,141 10,357

Total
expenses 22,602 1,544 30,741 4,182 � � 43,641 102,710

Income
from
operations 6,052 123 30,998 2,821 � � 11,512 51,506

Equity in net
loss of
unconsolidated
partnership (11) � � � � � (33) (44)
Interest
income 190 � � � � � 306 496
Interest
expense (1,180) � (8,110) (422) (27,032) 8,751 (830) (28,823)

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 193

Income
(loss) before
minority
interests 5,051 123 22,888 2,399 (27,032) 8,751 10,955 23,135

Minority
interests (269) � � � � (902) � (1,171)(GG)

Net income
(loss) $ 4,782 $ 123 $ 22,888 $ 2,399 $ (27,032) $ 7,849 $ 10,955 $ 21,964

Pro forma
earnings per
share �
basic(HH) $ 0.15 $ 0.52

Pro forma
earnings per
share �
diluted(HH) $ 0.15 $ 0.52

Pro forma
weighted
average
common
shares
outstanding �
basic(HH) 30,965,178 41,965,178

Pro forma
weighted
average
common
shares
outstanding �
diluted(HH) 33,767,575 44,767,575

See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated balance sheet and statements of income.

F-6

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 194

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY TRUST, INC.
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED

BALANCE SHEET AND STATEMENTS OF INCOME
(Unaudited)

(Tabular amounts in thousands)

[…]

For properties that will be managed by third-parties, property management revenues and expenses are included in the
historical financial statements of the acquired properties. Pro forma revenue and expense adjustments were made for
properties that will be managed internally by us.
   (AA) Reflects the first quarter 2005 acquisitions for the period from January 1, 2005 through date of acquisition:

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2005

Adjustments
Resulting

from

Purchasing Pro
Forma

Waples Bridgeview Graphics the Property Adjustment

Revenues:
Rental(1) $ � $ 271 $ 31 $ 13 $ 315
Tenant recoveries(2) � 34 10 25 69
Other income � � � � �

Total revenues � 305 41 38 384

Expenses:
Rental operations 8 11 44 � 63
Real estate taxes(3) 6 25 25 65 121
Depreciation and amortization(4) � � � 201 201

Total expenses 14 36 69 266 385

Net income (loss) $ (14) $ 269 $ (28) $ (228) $ (1)

F-10

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 200

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY TRUST, INC.
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED

BALANCE SHEET AND STATEMENTS OF INCOME � (Continued)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

Adjustments
Resulting

from

Purchasing Pro
Forma

Waples Bridgeview II Graphics the Property Adjustment

Revenues:
Rental(1) $ � $ 1,292 $ 56 $ 60 $ 1,408
Tenant recoveries(2) � 164 14 81 259
Other income � � � � �

Total revenues � 1,456 70 141 1,667

Expenses:
Rental operations 48 53 143 � 244
Real estate taxes(3) 36 118 116 227 497
Depreciation and
amortization(4) � � � 803 803

Total expenses 84 171 259 1,030 1,544

Net income (loss) $ (84) $ 1,285 $ (189) $ (889) $ 123

(1) The pro forma adjustment to rental revenue is directly attributable to the acquisition of the property and consists
of amounts related to above and below market leases, which are being amortized over the remaining
non-cancelable term of the respective contracts in accordance with SFAS 141.

(2) The pro forma adjustment to tenant recoveries includes amounts to be received from tenants related to the pro

[…]

(3) The pro forma adjustment to real estate taxes expense relates to the increase in property taxes due to the
acquisition of the property by the Company that may result in a reassessment by the taxing authorities based on
the purchase price of the property.

(4) The pro forma adjustment to depreciation and amortization is due to depreciation of the acquired buildings and
improvements using the straight-line method and an estimated life of 40 years. In addition, the value of in-place
leases (exclusive of the value of above and below market leases) and the value of management agreements are
amortized to depreciation and amortization expense over the remaining non-cancelable term of the respective
leases and management agreements.

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 201

F-11

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 202

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY TRUST, INC.
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED

BALANCE SHEET AND STATEMENTS OF INCOME � (Continued)
   (BB) Reflects the acquisition of the Lyme Portfolio:

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2005

Historical Adjustments
Revenue

and
Resulting

from
Certain Purchasing Pro Forma

Expenses the Property Adjustment

Revenues:
Rental(1) $ 11,273 $ 601 $ 11,874
Tenant recoveries(2) 3,140 1,027 4,167
Other income 318 � 318

Total revenues 14,731 1,628 16,359

Expenses:
Rental operations(3) 1,758 109 1,867
Real estate taxes(4) 1,529 950 2,479
Depreciation and amortization(5) � 4,054 4,054
Other 22 � 22

Total expenses 3,309 5,113 8,422

Income from operations 11,422 (3,485) 7,937
Interest expense(6) (2,203) 166 (2,037)

Net income (loss) $ 9,219 $ (3,319) $ 5,900

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

Historical Adjustments
Revenue

and
Resulting

from
Certain Purchasing Pro Forma

Expenses the Property Adjustment

Revenues:
Rental(1) $ 44,123 $ 2,283 $ 46,406
Tenant recoveries(2) 9,198 4,757 13,955
Other income 1,378 � 1,378

Total revenues 54,699 7,040 61,739

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 203

Expenses:
Rental operations(3) 4,683 328 5,011
Real estate taxes(4) 5,344 4,575 9,919
Depreciation and amortization(5) � 15,725 15,725
Other 86 � 86

Total expenses 10,113 20,628 30,741

Income from operations 44,586 (13,588) 30,998
Interest expense(6) (8,711) 601 (8,110)

Net income (loss) $ 35,875 $ (12,987) $ 22,888

F-12

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 204

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY TRUST, INC.
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED

BALANCE SHEET AND STATEMENTS OF INCOME � (Continued)

(1) The pro forma adjustment to rental revenue is directly attributable to the acquisition of the property and consists
of amounts related to above and below market leases, which are being amortized over the remaining
non-cancelable term of the respective contracts in accordance with SFAS 141.

(2) The pro forma tenant recovery revenue adjustment is based upon an assignment of pre-existing management

[…]

amortized to depreciation and amortization expense over the remaining non-cancelable term of the respective
leases and management agreements.

(6) The pro forma adjustment to interest expense is due to the amortization of debt premiums that were recorded
upon assumption of the mortgage notes to account for above-market interest rates. This adjustment reduces
interest expense over the remaining terms of the respective mortgages using the effective interest method. Also
includes amortization of deferred loan fees, including loan assumption fees, incurred in obtaining long-term
financing, which are capitalized and amortized to interest expense over the terms of the related loans using the
effective-interest method.

F-13

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 205

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY TRUST, INC.
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED

BALANCE SHEET AND STATEMENTS OF INCOME � (Continued)
   (CC) Reflects the acquisition of five other properties from third parties subsequent to March 31, 2005:

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2005

Adjustments
Resulting

from

Nancy Purchasing Pro
Forma

Coolidge Fresh
Pond Phoenixville Ridge Dumbarton the

Properties Adjustment

Revenues:
Rental(1) $ 244 $ 389 $ 187 $ 355 $ � $ 117 $ 1,292
Tenant recoveries(2) 51 92 42 35 � 143 363
Other income � � � 16 151 � 167

Total revenues 295 481 229 406 151 260 1,822

Expenses:
Rental operations(3) 33 28 81 20 17 25 204
Real estate taxes(4) 18 64 31 15 16 138 282
Depreciation and
amortization(5) � � � � � 672 672

Total expenses 51 92 112 35 33 835 1,158

Income from
operations 244 389 117 371 118 (575) 664

Interest expense(6) � � � (130) � 26 (104)

Net income (loss)
before minority
interest $ 244 $ 389 $ 117 $ 241 $ 118 $ (549) $ 560

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

Adjustments
Resulting

from

Nancy Purchasing Pro
Forma

Coolidge Fresh
Pond Phoenixville Ridge Dumbarton the

Properties Adjustment

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 206

Revenues:
Rental(1) $ 927 $ 1,512 $ 615 $ 1,419 $ 596 $ 444 $ 5,513
Tenant recoveries(2) 153 336 112 112 184 593 1,490
Other income � � � � � � �

Total revenues 1,080 1,848 727 1,531 780 1,037 7,003

Expenses:
Rental operations(3) 79 84 186 49 102 86 586
Real estate taxes(4) 74 256 126 60 100 515 1,131
Depreciation and
amortization(5) � � � � � 2,465 2,465

Total expenses 153 340 312 109 202 3,066 4,182

Income from
operations 927 1,508 415 1,422 578 (2,029) 2,821

Interest expense(6) � � � (513) � 91 (422)

Net income (loss)
before minority
interest $ 927 $ 1,508 $ 415 $ 909 $ 578 $ (1,938) $ 2,399

F-14

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 207

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY TRUST, INC.
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED

BALANCE SHEET AND STATEMENTS OF INCOME � (Continued)

(1) The pro forma adjustment to rental revenue is directly attributable to the acquisition of the property and consists
of amounts related to above and below market leases, which are being amortized over the remaining
non-cancelable term of the respective contracts in accordance with SFAS 141.

(2) The pro forma tenant recovery revenue adjustment is based upon an assignment of pre-existing management

[…]

Company believes will be fully effective in hedging changes in the floating rate of the secured term loan and
fixing the overall interest rate at 6.407%.

   (EE) Reflects the net decrease in interest expense as a result of the repayment of certain debt with the proceeds of
the offering. The following outlines the loans paid off upon completion of the offering and the corresponding interest
expense that was eliminated.

Interest Expense

For the
Three

Months
Ended

For the Year
Ended

Debt
Repaid

Interest
Rate

March 31,
2005

December 31,
2004

$250.0 million senior unsecured
revolving credit facility(1) $ 132,097 4.46% $ 1,473 $ 5,892
$100.0 million senior unsecured
term loan 100,000 4.46% 1,115 4,460
Write-off of unamortized loan fees � (400) (1,601)

$ 232,097 $ 2,188 $ 8,751

(1) Includes the historical line of credit balance that was also repaid in connection with the offering.
   (FF) Reflects the third and fourth quarter 2004 acquisitions for the period from January 1, 2004 through the date of
acquisition:

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

Historical
Revenue and Adjustments

Certain
Expenses

Resulting
from

through the
Date Purchasing Pro Forma

of Acquisition the Property Adjustment

Revenues:
Rental(1) $ 38,863 $ 74 $ 38,937
Tenant recoveries(2) 16,003 213 16,216
Other income � � �

Total revenues 54,866 287 55,153

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 210

Expenses:
Rental operations(3) 17,002 220 17,222
Real estate taxes 3,317 � 3,317
Depreciation and amortization(4) � 15,961 15,961
General and administrative(5) � 7,141 7,141

Total expenses 20,319 23,322 43,641

Income from operations 34,547 (23,035) 11,512
Equity in net loss of unconsolidated partnership (33) � (33)
Interest income 306 � 306
Interest expense(6) (2,716) 1,886 (830)

Net income (loss) before minority interest $ 32,104 $ (21,149) $ 10,955

F-16

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 211

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY TRUST, INC.
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED

BALANCE SHEET AND STATEMENTS OF INCOME � (Continued)

(1) The pro forma adjustment to rental revenue is directly attributable to the acquisition of the property and consists
of amounts related to above and below market leases, which are being amortized over the remaining
non-cancelable term of the respective contracts in accordance with SFAS 141.

(2) The pro forma tenant recovery revenue adjustment is based upon an assignment of pre-existing management